
RACE  1	 7:25 PM	 ($18000)	 Vichy	 --   1600m
1	 896368	 Serber (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.9%	 C H Plisson	 4.6%
2	 008032	 So Gold	 58	 [	 1]	 H Boutin -2.5	 7.2%	 S Culin	 7.9%
3	 66	 Il Ritorno (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 C Berge -3.5	 14.1%	 M D Sanchez	 15.7%
4	 0	 Fizzi Tof (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 H Besnier	 8.2%	 C Escuder	 9.1%
5	 	 Deep Purple Steel (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 5.3%	 Y Bonnefoy	 9.8%
6	 	 Harry Way (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 G Millet	 12.2%	 N Perret	 10.6%
7	 	 Larder Lake (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 8.6%	 J Andreu	 11.1%
8	 	 Mr Cassiope (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 S Saadi	 10.3%	 H Pantall	 13.6%
9	 	 Veritable (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 12.7%	 J Reynier	 17.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VICHY 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 So Gold
	 3	 Il Ritorno (fr)
	 9	 Veritable (fr)
	 8	 Mr Cassiope (fr)

2	 So Gold	 67%

Race Preview: So Gold One of the leading chances. Il Ritorno (fr) Noted. Veritable (fr) Unraced colt 
by Ribchester (ire) out of Absolutely True (uk). Mr Cassiope (fr) Unraced colt by Mr. Owen (usa) out 
of Chocolat Chaud (ire).

RACE  2	 7:40 PM	 ($19000)	 Clairefontaine	 --   1600m
1	 0	 Molly Weasley (ire)	 57.5	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 15.9%	 F R Monfort	 6.3%
2	 8654	 Money Money (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 R Thomas	 12.0%	 J Mieulle	 6.0%
3	 	 Womanist (ire)	 56	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 7.1%	 P&f & Renaut	 6.5%
4	 0666	 Raksha (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 S Maillot	 5.8%	 C Boutin	 5.1%
5	 670	 Cosmic Goddess (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 17.8%	 L Rovisse	 6.8%
6	 472164	 Greatel (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 14.0%	 B And Beaunez	 8.3%
7	 967	 Mon Sioux	 56	 [	 5]	 S Pechaire -2	 0.0%	 L Pontoir	 3.6%
8	 95	 Three Dreams (fr)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 M Velon -1.5	 9.3%	 C Escuder	 9.1%
9	 6	 Victorious Sea (fr)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 C Banz -3.5	 9.1%	 C Escuder	 9.1%
10	 057636	 Cosmic Lady (fr)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 J Nicoleau -1.5	 3.6%	 F Guyader	 8.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CLAIREFONTAINE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 6	 Greatel (fr)
	 2	 Money Money (fr)
	 4	 Raksha (fr)
	 9	 Victorious Sea (fr)

Race Preview: Greatel (fr) One of the chances. Money Money (fr) Nicely placed and is among 
the leading contenders. Raksha (fr) Not dismissed. Victorious Sea (fr) Likely improver with strong 
claims.

RACE  3	 7:57 PM	 ($18000)	 Vichy	 --   1600m
1	 28	 Lovely Traou Land (fr)	58	 [	 1]	 A Gutierrez Val	 17.9%	 P Sogorb	 15.0%
2	 3	 Florida Spring (fr)	 58	 [	12]	 H Boutin -2.5	 7.2%	 S Culin	 7.9%
3	 079	 Cerca Trova	 58	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.9%	 C Escuder	 9.1%
4	 8	 Sospiria (ire)	 58	 [	 7]	 G Millet	 12.2%	 Mme M S-lacaille	 6.8%
5	 8078	 Miss Etoile (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 A Nicco -1.5	 6.1%	 M Pitart	 8.3%
6	 	 Kara Thaix Allen (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 A Mosse -2.5	 13.8%	 N Littmoden	 17.9%
7	 	 Burwash (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 M Forest	 6.4%	 M Pitart	 8.3%
8	 	 Kelly Bere (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 5.3%	 P Decouz	 13.5%
9	 	 Less Nous Faire (fr)	 56	 [	11]	 L Bails -1.5	 9.2%	 F H Graffard	 18.4%
10	 	 To Ten Meters (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 8.6%	 L Rovisse	 6.8%
11	 	 Grande Julia (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 G Congiu	 7.6%	 J Gauvin	 14.2%
12	 	 Pas Radine (ire)	 56	 [	10]	 A Orani	 12.7%	 J Reynier	 17.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 VICHY 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 Florida Spring (fr)
	 7	 Burwash (fr)
	 9	 Less Nous Faire (fr)
	 6	 Kara Thaix Allen (fr)

Race Preview: Florida Spring (fr) Solid top-three hope again. Burwash (fr) Unraced filly by Myboy-
charlie (ire) out of Remember Babi (fr). Less Nous Faire (fr) Unraced filly by Muhtathir (uk) out of 
Less Crazy (fr). Kara Thaix Allen (fr) Unraced filly by Whipper (usa) out of Goritie (fr).

RACE  4	 8:15 PM	 ($23000)	 Clairefontaine	 --   1800m
1	 653421	 Sirius (fr)	 59.5	 [	 1]	 M Mijuskovic -3.5	 --%	 N Clement	 11.5%
2	 332315	 Alcaraz (fr)	 59	 [	 4]	 E Crublet -2.5	 8.9%	 J C Rouget	 28.2%
3	 4351	 Born In Purple (fr)	 58.5	 [	 7]	 S Planque -1.5	 14.5%	 J Reynier	 17.3%
4	 586195	 Arabia (ire)	 57.5	 [	 2]	 L Roussel -2.5	 10.8%	 M Baratti	 13.8%
5	 167370	 First Ray	 57	 [	 6]	 H Lebouc -2.5	 9.4%	 H Pantall	 13.6%
6	 79237	 Narcissus (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 L Wolff -1.5	 2.0%	 H Blume	 11.8%
7	 25	 In The Mood (fr)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 L Carboni -3.5	 2.2%	 F H Graffard	 18.4%
8	 444	 Garencieres	 55.5	 [	 8]	 G Legras -2.5	 7.2%	 J Reynier	 17.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CLAIREFONTAINE 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 7	 In The Mood (fr)
	 1	 Sirius (fr)
	 3	 Born In Purple (fr)
	 2	 Alcaraz (fr)

1	 Sirius (fr)	 100% 2	 Alcaraz (fr)	 33%
1	 Sirius (fr)	 17%
6	 Narcissus (fr)	 17%

7	 In The Mood 	 1:51.32
1	 Sirius (fr)	 1:52.68
6	 Narcissus (fr)	 1:57.30
5	 First Ray	 1:58.56
2	 Alcaraz (fr)	 2:11.82

Race Preview: In The Mood (fr) Major chance. Sirius (fr) Worth including. Born In Purple (fr) 
Among the chances. Alcaraz (fr) Useful type. Player.

RACE  5	 8:32 PM	 ($16000)	 Vichy	 --   2000m
1	 73	 Fait Marquand (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 8.6%	 M Cesandri	 11.1%
2	 3	 Royal Monarch	 58	 [	 3]	 L Bails -1.5	 9.2%	 F H Graffard	 18.4%
3	 7	 Tollevast (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 C Berge -3.5	 14.1%	 M D Sanchez	 15.7%
4	 562	 Affaire En Or (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.9%	 H F Devin	 14.2%
5	 474	 Rain (ger)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 H Besnier	 8.2%	 A Fabre	 19.1%
6	 	 Neva Nevada (fr)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 A Nicco -1.5	 6.1%	 Y Bonnefoy	 9.8%
7	 	 La Belle Epoque (fr)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 12.7%	 Mme M S-lacaille	 6.8%
8	 	 American Joker (fr)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 5.3%	 N Perret	 10.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VICHY 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 2	 Royal Monarch
	 4	 Affaire En Or (fr)
	 7	 La Belle Epoque (fr)
	 5	 Rain (ger)

5	 Rain (ger)	 2:11.14

Race Preview: Royal Monarch Well placed to get off the mark. Affaire En Or (fr) Worth following 
up. La Belle Epoque (fr) Unraced filly by Dabirsim out of Morning Bride (ire). Rain (ger) Cannot be 
ruled out.

RACE  6	 8:50 PM	 ($22000)	 Clairefontaine	 --   2400m
1	 4	 Galego Star (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 7.1%	 L Pontoir	 3.6%
2	 9	 Balador (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 C Pacaut -1.5	 12.7%	 H Fortineau	 6.1%
3	 69	 Najem Shalghoda (ire)	58	 [	11]	 A Vilchien -3.5	 10.3%	 R Doleuze	 18.8%
4	 	 Takarix (bel)	 58	 [	12]	 L Boisseau	 6.0%	 Mme A Engels	 0.0%
5	 8	 Berneval (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 G Mosse	 11.0%	 M Delzangles	 13.2%
6	 32	 Nova Scotia (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 18.6%	 F H Graffard	 18.4%
7	 2	 Divino (ger)	 58	 [	 9]	 B Murzabayev	 17.9%	 P Schiergen	 20.9%
8	 0	 Gamechanger (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 17.8%	 L Rovisse	 6.8%
9	 04	 Crab Key (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 14.0%	 E D Monfort	 12.7%
10	 0	 Checkmate Forlonge (fr)	58	 [	13]	 M Androuin	 2.6%	 E&g Leenders	 8.8%
11	 8078	 Sinndarillo (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 Non Partant	 --%	 M Bollack-Badel	 8.9%
12	 23	 Nachtflug (ger)	 58	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 14.3%	 H Grewe	 12.6%
13	 	 Boy Of Camas (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 Y Barille	 8.0%	 J Delaunay	 11.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CLAIREFONTAINE 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 6	 Nova Scotia (fr)
	 7	 Divino (ger)
	 12	 Nachtflug (ger)
	 1	 Galego Star (fr)

7	 Divino (ger)	 67%

Race Preview: Nova Scotia (fr) Likely to prove hard to hold out. Divino (ger) Key chance. Nachtflug 
(ger) Rates highly is among the leading hopes. Galego Star (fr) Can make his presence felt.

RACE  7	 9:07 PM	 ($18000)	 Vichy	 --   1600m
1	 217167	 Maritot	 59	 [	10]	 A Nicco -1.5	 6.1%	 S Labate	 8.3%
2	 622810	 Uncle Bo (fr)	 59	 [	 5]	 G Millet	 12.2%	 R Chotard	 11.3%
3	 645724	 Pink Birthday (fr)	 59	 [	 7]	 A Daifi -3.5	 14.6%	 J Gauvin	 14.2%
4	 636002	 Zelande (fr)	 59	 [	 9]	 J Cabre	 8.7%	 J Lefebvre	 5.1%
5	 256	 Aour (fr)	 57.5	 [	 2]	 D Santiago -1.5	 5.3%	 C Escuder	 9.1%
6	 77	 Charsel (fr)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 D Boche	 7.5%	 L Gadbin	 8.0%
7	 57760	 Millesime (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 5.3%	 C & Y Lerner	 9.0%
8	 805365	 Fullditch (fr)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 M Peslier -2.5	 10.3%	 R Chotard	 11.3%
9	 363892	 Record The Shaw (fr)	 53.5	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 8.6%	 C Escuder	 9.1%
10	 605874	 Vanille Bleue (fr)	 52	 [	 1]	 M Forest	 6.4%	 F Boualem	 6.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 VICHY 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 6	 Charsel (fr)
	 4	 Zelande (fr)
	 9	 Record The Shaw (fr)
	 3	 Pink Birthday (fr)

9	 Record The Shaw 	 44%

Race Preview: Charsel (fr) Player. Zelande (fr) Narrowly beaten last time when second at Nantes. 
Record The Shaw (fr) Won’t be far away. Pink Birthday (fr) Chance.

RACE  8	 9:25 PM	 ($22000)	 Clairefontaine	 --   2400m
1	 0	 Mulan Of Saints (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 J Nicoleau -1.5	 3.6%	 C Domalain	 0.0%
2	 4	 Great In Love (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 7.5%	 S Nigge	 4.8%
3	 424	 Kiss Queen (fr)	 58	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 14.3%	 W Hickst	 13.3%
4	 632	 Cheek To Cheek (ire)	 58	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 9.8%	 P&j Brandt	 14.6%
5	 0	 Blush Me (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 8.3%	 L Rovisse	 6.8%
6	 3	 Gualana (ger)	 58	 [	 1]	 B Murzabayev	 17.9%	 P Schiergen	 20.9%
7	 927243	 Guadalest (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 M Androuin	 2.6%	 S Gouvaze	 0.0%
8	 8	 Summit (fr)	 58	 [	14]	 M Velon -1.5	 9.3%	 S Nigge	 4.8%
9	 7	 Mayzee Chic (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 L Grosso -1.5	 4.3%	 Mlle E Schmitt	 0.0%
10	 03	 Green Maxios (ire)	 58	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 13.4%	 N Clement	 11.5%
11	 3	 Kadira (fr)	 58	 [	13]	 S Ruis	 9.4%	 G Alimpinisis	 8.2%
12	 0	 Lavite (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 L Wolff -1.5	 2.0%	 W Hickst	 13.3%
13	 424	 Una Roca (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 L Roussel -3.5	 10.8%	 E D Monfort	 12.7%
14	 05	 Smoothy	 58	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 15.9%	 F Head	 11.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CLAIREFONTAINE 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 6	 Gualana (ger)
	 4	 Cheek To Cheek (ire)
	 3	 Kiss Queen (fr)
	 2	 Great In Love (fr)

4	 Cheek To Cheek 	 67%
7	 Guadalest (fr)	 33%
11	Kadira (fr)	 33%

Race Preview: Gualana (ger) Key claims. Cheek To Cheek (ire) Sure to be prominent again. Kiss 
Queen (fr) Steps out over an extra 200m and must be considered. Great In Love (fr) Noted.

RACE  9	 9:42 PM	 ($18000)	 Vichy	 --   2400m
1	 4834	 Jack The Lad (fr)	 59	 [	 7]	 M Berto	 9.8%	 E Libaud	 12.7%
2	 742	 Kingston Narcissus (fr)	59	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.9%	 E Libaud	 12.7%
3	 683214	 Wukolina (fr)	 58.5	 [	 6]	 G Congiu	 7.6%	 J Gauvin	 14.2%
4	 458935	 Diamand De Vindecy (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 5.3%	 Y Bonnefoy	 9.8%
5	 8763	 Invincible Sea (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 D Boche	 7.5%	 L Gadbin	 8.0%
6	 82776	 Joy For Lux (fr)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 8.6%	 C Escuder	 9.1%
7	 686323	 Love Song	 56	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 12.7%	 J Gauvin	 14.2%
8	 466454	 Lady Beauchamp (fr)	 54	 [	 2]	 M Forest	 6.4%	 P Cottier	 11.7%
9	 005438	 Sanderling (fr)	 51	 [	 9]	 M Peslier -2.5	 10.3%	 R Chotard	 11.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VICHY 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 5	 Invincible Sea (fr)
	 3	 Wukolina (fr)
	 7	 Love Song
	 9	 Sanderling (fr)

7	 Love Song	 11%
3	 Wukolina (fr)	 8%

Race Preview: Invincible Sea (fr) Can measure up here. Wukolina (fr) Likely to go well. Love Song 
Worth including. Sanderling (fr) Right in contention.

RACE 10	 10:00 PM	 ($19000)	 Clairefontaine	 --   2200m
1	 560546	 Wings Of Fire (fr)	 59	 [	 3]	 A Baron -1.5	 9.7%	 G Courbot	 6.0%
2	 93	 Himeka (fr)	 59	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 15.9%	 F R Monfort	 6.3%
3	 654	 Diamond Birthday (fr)	 58.5	 [	 6]	 M Eon -1.5	 9.4%	 A Fouassier	 10.3%
4	 080	 Only Fools (ire)	 58	 [	 9]	 M Velon -1.5	 9.3%	 P De Chevigny	 9.1%
5	 89	 Zella Des Hardys (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 A Duporte -1.5	 4.0%	 R Marcel	 4.8%
6	 883764	 Norwegia (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 8.3%	 C Boutin	 5.1%
7	 976069	 Zinnia (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 14.0%	 M Bollack-Badel	 8.9%
8	 806895	 Notre Dame (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 E Hardouin	 6.3%	 S Jesus	 1.3%
9	 0908	 Ninjo (fr)	 56	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 9.5%	 B Recher	 15.0%
10	 7788	 Miss Spritz (fr)	 56	 [	11]	 L Gallo -2.5	 6.8%	 N Perret	 10.6%
11	 6090	 Jane Violetta (fr)	 55	 [	 5]	 L Boisseau	 6.0%	 S Morineau	 4.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CLAIREFONTAINE 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
	 3	 Diamond Birthday (fr)
	 2	 Himeka (fr)
	 1	 Wings Of Fire (fr)
	 6	 Norwegia (fr)

2	 Himeka (fr)	 33%

Race Preview: Diamond Birthday (fr) Likely to play a big role. Himeka (fr) Racing well and can go 
close. Wings Of Fire (fr) Drops back 800m in trip here and could bounce back. Norwegia (fr) Sure to 
be thereabouts.

RACE 11	 10:17 PM	 ($18000)	 Vichy	 --   1600m
1	 111200	 Romero (ire)	 64	 [	 6]	 A Mosse -1.5	 13.8%	 N Littmoden	 17.9%
2	 545011	 Mama Imelda (fr)	 62.5	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 12.7%	 Mme M S-lacaille	 6.8%
3	 742604	 Interieur	 62	 [	 3]	 L Rousset -3.5	 0.0%	 J Reynier	 17.3%
4	 133142	 Beni Khiar (fr)	 61.5	 [	12]	 M Germain -3.5	 6.1%	 J Reynier	 17.3%
5	 504313	 Ad Merajj (fr)	 61.5	 [	 7]	 G Angius -2.5	 0.0%	 G Hernon	 4.8%
6	 012125	 French Pegasus	 61.5	 [	10]	 C Bouvier -3.5	 17.6%	 J Gauvin	 14.2%
7	 410310	 Ocamonte	 59.5	 [	 8]	 J Cabre	 8.7%	 T Fourcy	 9.1%
8	 216670	 Idaho James (fr)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 A Gutierrez Val	 17.9%	 P Sogorb	 15.0%
9	 628420	 Kenzal (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 F Foresi	 4.1%	 F Foresi	 7.3%
10	 544005	 Gouvernail (fr)	 54.5	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 8.6%	 N Perret	 10.6%
11	 002060	 Karmoutcho (fr)	 54.5	 [	13]	 T Trullier	 5.3%	 N Perret	 10.6%
12	 420037	 Samagace Du Vivien (fr)	 53.5	 [	 4]	 A Nicco -1.5	 6.1%	 As&d Allard	 2.4%
13	 331302	 Blanc Bleu (fr)	 53.5	 [	 2]	 M Forest	 6.4%	 P Cottier	 11.7%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 VICHY 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 Mama Imelda (fr)
	 1	 Romero (ire)
	 5	 Ad Merajj (fr)
	 13	 Blanc Bleu (fr)

2	 Mama Imelda (fr)	 100%
13	Blanc Bleu (fr)	 67%
6	 French Pegasus	 50%
12	Samagace Du Vivien	33%
9	 Kenzal (fr)	 33%

Race Preview: Mama Imelda (fr) Going well and can measure up again. Romero (ire) Down in 
grade on return. Ad Merajj (fr) Player. Blanc Bleu (fr) Not dismissed.

RACE 12	 10:35 PM	 ($23000)	 Clairefontaine	 --   2200m
1	 996	 Dilaza (ire)	 59	 [	 9]	 C Soumillon	 18.6%	 M Delzangles	 13.2%
2	 4072	 Gerardus (fr)	 58.5	 [	10]	 M Velon -1.5	 9.3%	 S Nigge	 4.8%
3	 09368	 Zilcover (fr)	 58.5	 [	12]	 T Bachelot	 14.0%	 B And Beaunez	 8.3%
4	 683	 Indigo Night (fr)	 58.5	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 14.3%	 R Le Gal	 7.4%
5	 960215	 Concerto (fr)	 57.5	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 15.9%	 P&j Brandt	 14.6%
6	 00	 York Town (fr)	 57.5	 [	11]	 A Duporte -1.5	 4.0%	 R Marcel	 4.8%
7	 86	 Ami Soledad (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 L Roussel -1.5	 10.8%	 Jean Dubois	 11.6%
8	 08700	 Prisca (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 E Hardouin	 6.3%	 N Caullery	 5.7%
9	 280528	 Treize Chope (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 E Fontaine -2.5	 0.0%	 A Kahn	 0.0%
10	 045147	 Akhatiyi (fr)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 17.8%	 H Pantall	 13.6%
11	 984908	 Ceniza (ire)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 9.8%	 M Cesandri	 11.1%
12	 780852	 Lionel De Mars (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 C Pacaut -1.5	 12.7%	 C Escuder	 9.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CLAIREFONTAINE 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
	 5	 Concerto (fr)
	 11	 Ceniza (ire)
	 2	 Gerardus (fr)
	 10	 Akhatiyi (fr)

9	 Treize Chope (fr)	 33%

Race Preview: Concerto (fr) Capable of more. Ceniza (ire) In the mix. Gerardus (fr) Chance. 
Akhatiyi (fr) Thereabouts on prior form.

FRENCH  
RACECOURSE

FRIDAY
5 AUGUST 2022

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.



第  1场	 7:25 PM	 ($18000)	 					    威池	-- 1600公尺
1	 896368	瑟比尔	 Serber (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 利库维	 9.9%	 皮利森	 4.6%
2	 008032	金光	 So Gold	 58	 [	 1]	 宝丁 -2.5	 7.2%	 库林	 7.9%
3	 66	利托诺	 Il Ritorno (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 贝奇 -3.5	 14.1%	 桑彻兹	 15.7%
4	 0	菲吉托夫	Fizzi Tof (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 贝斯尼	 8.2%	 艾斯库德	9.1%
5	 	深紫	 Deep Purple Steel (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 杜利尔	 5.3%	 邦尼菲	 9.8%
6	 	哈利之道	Harry Way (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 米勒特	 12.2%	 佩瑞特	 10.6%
7	 	拉德湖	 Larder Lake (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 卡拉图	 8.6%	 安德鲁	 11.1%
8	 	卡修比	 Mr Cassiope (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 萨迪	 10.3%	 彭塔	 13.6%
9	 	名副其实	Veritable (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 欧拉尼	 12.7%	 利尼尔	 17.3%
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佳选 	 威池 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 2	金光

	 3	 利托诺

	 9	 名副其实

	 8	 卡修比

2	 金光	 67%

赛事预览: 金光 上阵此赛程有机会力拼到底。 利托诺 于此场合值得多加留意。 名副其实 首次

作战有机会带来惊喜。 卡修比 首战此场合可令人惊艳。

第  2场	 7:40 PM	 ($19000)	 					    克莱福庭	-- 1600公尺
1	 0	莫莉维利	Molly Weasley (ire)	 57.5	 [	10]	 纪仁安	 15.9%	 蒙弗特	 6.3%
2	 8654	钱钱	 Money Money (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 汤文升	 12.0%	 缪尔	 6.0%
3	 	自强女人	Womanist (ire)	 56	 [	 8]	 马德梅	 7.1%	 李纳特	 6.5%
4	 0666	拉克沙	 Raksha (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 麦伊洛	 5.8%	 柏丁	 5.1%
5	 670	宇宙女神	Cosmic Goddess (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 巴米高	 17.8%	 罗威斯	 6.8%
6	 472164	格雷泰	 Greatel (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 巴切洛	 14.0%	 布尼斯	 8.3%
7	 967	蒙修斯	 Mon Sioux	 56	 [	 5]	 裴查理 -2	 0.0%	 潘托尔	 3.6%
8	 95	三个梦	 Three Dreams (fr)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 维隆 -1.5	 9.3%	 艾斯库德	9.1%
9	 6	胜利之海	Victorious Sea (fr)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 班斯 -3.5	 9.1%	 艾斯库德	9.1%
10	 057636	宇宙少女	Cosmic Lady (fr)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 尼克乐 -1.5	3.6%	 古雅德	 8.4%
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佳选 	 克莱福庭 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 6	格雷泰

	 2	 钱钱

	 4	 拉克沙

	 9	 胜利之海

赛事预览: 格雷泰 上阵此程有一定的胜算。 钱钱 排位理想，今于此程可突围而出。 拉克沙 凭

佳状不容忽视。 胜利之海 已有进步，今能争得奖金。

第  3场	 7:57 PM	 ($18000)	 					    威池	-- 1600公尺
1	 28	美妙乐园	Lovely Traou Land (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 瓦尔	 17.9%	 舒格鲍	 15.0%
2	 3	弗里达春	Florida Spring (fr)	 58	 [	12]	 宝丁 -2.5	 7.2%	 库林	 7.9%
3	 079	兹卡特瓦	Cerca Trova	 58	 [	 2]	 利库维	 9.9%	 艾斯库德	9.1%
4	 8	索斯比亚	Sospiria (ire)	 58	 [	 7]	 米勒特	 12.2%	 康德拉	 6.8%
5	 8078	依托尔	 Miss Etoile (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 尼克 -1.5	 6.1%	 毕塔特	 8.3%
6	 	卡拉泰斯	Kara Thaix Allen (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 莫斯 -2.5	 13.8%	 利摩登	 17.9%
7	 	布尔瓦斯	Burwash (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 佛罗斯	 6.4%	 毕塔特	 8.3%
8	 	凯利比尔	Kelly Bere (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 杜利尔	 5.3%	 迪克斯	 13.5%
9	 	诺斯法尔	Less Nous Faire (fr)	 56	 [	11]	 巴伊斯 -1.5	9.2%	 格莱发	 18.4%
10	 	十公尺	 To Ten Meters (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 卡拉图	 8.6%	 罗威斯	 6.8%
11	 	格兰祖利	Grande Julia (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 康瑶	 7.6%	 高文	 14.2%
12	 	帕斯拉丁	Pas Radine (ire)	 56	 [	10]	 欧拉尼	 12.7%	 利尼尔	 17.3%
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佳选 	 威池 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 2	弗里达春

	 7	 布尔瓦斯

	 9	 诺斯法尔

	 6	 卡拉泰斯

赛事预览: 弗里达春 于此场合有机会拼入三甲。 布尔瓦斯 首次上场力足打开胜利之门。 诺斯法
尔 首战此程能有佳绩。 卡拉泰斯 首战此赛程有机会入围。

第  4场	 8:15 PM	 ($23000)	 					    克莱福庭	-- 1800公尺
1	 653421	希利乌斯	Sirius (fr)	 59.5	 [	 1]	 米克维 -3.5	 --%	 科莱门	 11.5%
2	 332315	艾卡拉兹	Alcaraz (fr)	 59	 [	 4]	 克鲁贝勒 -2.5	8.9%	 鲁热	 28.2%
3	 4351	紫兽	 Born In Purple (fr)	 58.5	 [	 7]	 普兰奇 -1.5	14.5%	 利尼尔	 17.3%
4	 586195	阿拉比亚	Arabia (ire)	 57.5	 [	 2]	 罗斯尔 -2.5	10.8%	 巴拉迪	 13.8%
5	 167370	雷伊冠军	First Ray	 57	 [	 6]	 利博侧 -2.5	9.4%	 彭塔	 13.6%
6	 79237	水仙	 Narcissus (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 沃夫 -1.5	 2.0%	 H宝敏	 11.8%
7	 25	好心情	 In The Mood (fr)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 卡博尼 -3.5	2.2%	 格莱发	 18.4%
8	 444	佳伦希尔	Garencieres	 55.5	 [	 8]	 利格拉 -2.5	7.2%	 利尼尔	 17.3%
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佳选 	 克莱福庭 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 7	好心情

	 1	 希利乌斯

	 3	 紫兽

	 2	 艾卡拉兹

1	 希利乌斯	 100% 2	 艾卡拉兹	 33%
1	 希利乌斯	 17%
6	 水仙	 17%

7	 好心情	 1:51.32
1	 希利乌斯	1:52.68
6	 水仙	 1:57.30
5	 雷伊冠军	1:58.56
2	 艾卡拉兹	2:11.82

赛事预览: 好心情 不失为此赛程争霸分子之一。 希利乌斯 状态不俗，于此程值得期待。 紫兽 

上阵此赛程有一定的机会。 艾卡拉兹 实力不俗，今可奋战到底。

第  5场	 8:32 PM	 ($16000)	 					    威池	-- 2000公尺
1	 73	马尔康德	Fait Marquand (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 卡拉图	 8.6%	 西桑迪	 11.1%
2	 3	莫纳奇	 Royal Monarch	 58	 [	 3]	 巴伊斯 -1.5	9.2%	 格莱发	 18.4%
3	 7	托尔瓦斯	Tollevast (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 贝奇 -3.5	 14.1%	 桑彻兹	 15.7%
4	 562	黄金交易	Affaire En Or (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 利库维	 9.9%	 德温	 14.2%
5	 474	小雨	 Rain (ger)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 贝斯尼	 8.2%	 费伯华	 19.1%
6	 	尼瓦达	 Neva Nevada (fr)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 尼克 -1.5	 6.1%	 邦尼菲	 9.8%
7	 	伊珀奎	 La Belle Epoque (fr)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 欧拉尼	 12.7%	 康德拉	 6.8%
8	 	美国小丑	American Joker (fr)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 杜利尔	 5.3%	 佩瑞特	 10.6%
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佳选 	 威池 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 2	莫纳奇

	 4	 黄金交易

	 7	 伊珀奎

	 5	 小雨

5	 小雨	 2:11.14

赛事预览: 莫纳奇 凭排位优势能脱颖而出。 黄金交易 有机会重振至佳状态。 伊珀奎 首次上场

有望令人满意。 小雨 于此场合值得多加关注。

第  6场	 8:50 PM	 ($22000)	 					    克莱福庭	-- 2400公尺
1	 4	佳乐格	 Galego Star (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 宝珍	 7.1%	 潘托尔	 3.6%
2	 9	巴拉多	 Balador (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 帕考特 -1.5	12.7%	 弗汀纳	 6.1%
3	 69	纳珍沙格	Najem Shalghoda (ire)	 58	 [	11]	 威健 -3.5	 10.3%	 多勒泽	 18.8%
4	 	塔卡利斯	Takarix (bel)	 58	 [	12]	 博斯奥	 6.0%	 安杰斯	 0.0%
5	 8	贝尼瓦尔	Berneval (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 巫斯义	 11.0%	 杜诚高	 13.2%
6	 32	诺瓦考缇	Nova Scotia (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 苏铭伦	 18.6%	 格莱发	 18.4%
7	 2	迪威诺	 Divino (ger)	 58	 [	 9]	 穆扎耶	 17.9%	 斯彻根	 20.9%
8	 0	游戏玩家	Gamechanger (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 巴米高	 17.8%	 罗威斯	 6.8%
9	 04	螃蟹霸王	Crab Key (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 巴切洛	 14.0%	 蒙弗特	 12.7%
10	 0	将军	 Checkmate Forlonge (fr)	 58	 [	13]	 安德鲁	 2.6%	 林德斯	 8.8%
11	 8078	欣达利洛	Sinndarillo (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 未定	 --%	 柏拉克	 8.9%
12	 23	纳特弗鲁	Nachtflug (ger)	 58	 [	 3]	 德莫洛	 14.3%	 戈里威	 12.6%
13	 	卡马斯	 Boy Of Camas (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 巴里勒	 8.0%	 迪劳尼	 11.8%
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佳选 	 克莱福庭 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 6	诺瓦考缇

	 7	 迪威诺

	12	纳特弗鲁

	 1	 佳乐格

7	 迪威诺	 67%

赛事预览: 诺瓦考缇 状态大勇，上阵此程难被超越。 迪威诺 于此场合有望争得一席之位。 纳特
弗鲁 评分极佳，今不容错失。 佳乐格 有机会收复前失。

第  7场	 9:07 PM	 ($18000)	 					    威池	-- 1600公尺
1	 217167	玛丽托特	Maritot	 59	 [	10]	 尼克 -1.5	 6.1%	 拉巴特	 8.3%
2	 622810	阿波叔叔	Uncle Bo (fr)	 59	 [	 5]	 米勒特	 12.2%	 肖塔尔	 11.3%
3	 645724	粉红生日	Pink Birthday (fr)	 59	 [	 7]	 戴菲 -3.5	 14.6%	 高文	 14.2%
4	 636002	吉兰德	 Zelande (fr)	 59	 [	 9]	 卡夫雷	 8.7%	 利弗布	 5.1%
5	 256	奥尔	 Aour (fr)	 57.5	 [	 2]	 沈迪格 -1.5	5.3%	 艾斯库德	9.1%
6	 77	恰赛尔	 Charsel (fr)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 波彻	 7.5%	 佳德宾	 8.0%
7	 57760	米尔辛	 Millesime (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 杜利尔	 5.3%	 乐纳	 9.0%
8	 805365	弗蒂奇	 Fullditch (fr)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 佩斯利 -2.5	10.3%	 肖塔尔	 11.3%
9	 363892	绍式记录	Record The Shaw (fr)	 53.5	 [	 8]	 卡拉图	 8.6%	 艾斯库德	9.1%
10	 605874	万尼尔	 Vanille Bleue (fr)	 52	 [	 1]	 佛罗斯	 6.4%	 柏勒姆	 6.2%
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佳选 	 威池 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 6	恰赛尔

	 4	 吉兰德

	 9	 绍式记录

	 3	 粉红生日

9	 绍式记录	 44%

赛事预览: 恰赛尔 状态不俗，今乃此程大热门之一。 吉兰德 前仗仅以微差落败，今可一放到

底。 绍式记录 有机会跑得接近。 粉红生日 上阵此程有望捎来佳音。

第  8场	 9:25 PM	 ($22000)	 					    克莱福庭	-- 2400公尺
1	 0	木兰圣人	Mulan Of Saints (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 尼克乐 -1.5	3.6%	 杜马琳	 0.0%
2	 4	情圣	 Great In Love (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 曼琼	 7.5%	 尼基	 4.8%
3	 424	亲吻女王	Kiss Queen (fr)	 58	 [	11]	 德莫洛	 14.3%	 何杰仕	 13.3%
4	 632	面碰面	 Cheek To Cheek (ire)	 58	 [	 4]	 曼迪扎	 9.8%	 布兰德	 14.6%
5	 0	给我惊喜	Blush Me (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 毕寇尼	 8.3%	 罗威斯	 6.8%
6	 3	卡兰纳	 Gualana (ger)	 58	 [	 1]	 穆扎耶	 17.9%	 斯彻根	 20.9%
7	 927243	瓜达莱斯	Guadalest (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 安德鲁	 2.6%	 国伟泽	 0.0%
8	 8	巅峰	 Summit (fr)	 58	 [	14]	 维隆 -1.5	 9.3%	 尼基	 4.8%
9	 7	梅吉辣妹	Mayzee Chic (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 格罗苏 -1.5	4.3%	 史奇米	 0.0%
10	 03	绿马斯	 Green Maxios (ire)	 58	 [	 6]	 巴斯贵	 13.4%	 科莱门	 11.5%
11	 3	卡蒂拉	 Kadira (fr)	 58	 [	13]	 瑞斯	 9.4%	 艾林	 8.2%
12	 0	拉维特	 Lavite (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 沃夫 -1.5	 2.0%	 何杰仕	 13.3%
13	 424	乌纳洛卡	Una Roca (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 罗斯尔 -3.5	10.8%	 蒙弗特	 12.7%
14	 05	顺顺	 Smoothy	 58	 [	12]	 纪仁安	 15.9%	 赫德	 11.4%
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佳选 	 克莱福庭 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 6	卡兰纳

	 4	 面碰面

	 3	 亲吻女王

	 2	 情圣

4	 面碰面	 67%
7	 瓜达莱斯	 33%
11	 卡蒂拉	 33%

赛事预览: 卡兰纳 于此场合能争得奖金。 面碰面 有机会再显身手。 亲吻女王 挑战此赛程没有

难度，今不容小觑。 情圣 实力不俗，值得考虑。

第  9场	 9:42 PM	 ($18000)	 					    威池	-- 2400公尺
1	 4834	杰克少年	 Jack The Lad (fr)	 59	 [	 7]	 贝尔托	 9.8%	 李巴欧	 12.7%
2	 742	金斯顿	 Kingston Narcissus (fr)	 59	 [	 1]	 利库维	 9.9%	 李巴欧	 12.7%
3	 683214	乌科里纳	Wukolina (fr)	 58.5	 [	 6]	 康瑶	 7.6%	 高文	 14.2%
4	 458935	温德西	 Diamand De Vindecy (fr)	58	 [	 4]	 杜利尔	 5.3%	 邦尼菲	 9.8%
5	 8763	隐形海洋	 Invincible Sea (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 波彻	 7.5%	 佳德宾	 8.0%
6	 82776	大快乐	 Joy For Lux (fr)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 卡拉图	 8.6%	 艾斯库德	9.1%
7	 686323	情歌	 Love Song	 56	 [	 8]	 欧拉尼	 12.7%	 高文	 14.2%
8	 466454	美丽小姐	Lady Beauchamp (fr)	 54	 [	 2]	 佛罗斯	 6.4%	 克迪尔	 11.7%
9	 005438	三德灵	 Sanderling (fr)	 51	 [	 9]	 佩斯利 -2.5	10.3%	 肖塔尔	 11.3%
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佳选 	 威池 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 5	隐形海洋

	 3	 乌科里纳

	 7	 情歌

	 9	 三德灵

7	 情歌	 11%
3	 乌科里纳	 8%

赛事预览: 隐形海洋 上阵此程能有一番大作为。 乌科里纳 于此程有机会一出即胜。 情歌 状态

可取，今值得多加考虑。 三德灵 状态亦理想，随时能带来惊喜。

第 10场	 10:00 PM	($19000)	 					    克莱福庭	-- 2200公尺
1	 560546	火翅膀	 Wings Of Fire (fr)	 59	 [	 3]	 巴隆 -1.5	 9.7%	 科博特	 6.0%
2	 93	西梅卡	 Himeka (fr)	 59	 [	 1]	 纪仁安	 15.9%	 蒙弗特	 6.3%
3	 654	钻石生日	Diamond Birthday (fr)	 58.5	 [	 6]	 伊恩 -1.5	 9.4%	 法希尔	 10.3%
4	 080	愚人	 Only Fools (ire)	 58	 [	 9]	 维隆 -1.5	 9.3%	 谢伟尼	 9.1%
5	 89	杰拉哈迪	Zella Des Hardys (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 杜博特 -1.5	4.0%	 马希尔	 4.8%
6	 883764	挪威大师	Norwegia (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 毕寇尼	 8.3%	 柏丁	 5.1%
7	 976069	金尼亚	 Zinnia (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 巴切洛	 14.0%	 柏拉克	 8.9%
8	 806895	圣母	 Notre Dame (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 哈尔东	 6.3%	 杰苏	 1.3%
9	 0908	宁祖	 Ninjo (fr)	 56	 [	10]	 勒玛特	 9.5%	 李奇尔	 15.0%
10	 7788	雪碧小姐	Miss Spritz (fr)	 56	 [	11]	 加洛 -2.5	 6.8%	 佩瑞特	 10.6%
11	 6090	珍维欧乐	 Jane Violetta (fr)	 55	 [	 5]	 博斯奥	 6.0%	 莫雷纳	 4.4%
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佳选 	 克莱福庭 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
	 3	钻石生日

	 2	 西梅卡

	 1	 火翅膀

	 6	 挪威大师

2	 西梅卡	 33%

赛事预览: 钻石生日 上阵此程已蓄势待发，今获胜不难。 西梅卡 表现不俗，今能跑得接近。 火
翅膀 降级作战甚合适，有机会入围。 挪威大师 于此场合有望拼入榜内。

第 11场	 10:17 PM	($18000)	 					    威池	-- 1600公尺
1	 111200	洛米罗	 Romero (ire)	 64	 [	 6]	 莫斯 -1.5	 13.8%	 利摩登	 17.9%
2	 545011	伊美达	 Mama Imelda (fr)	 62.5	 [	 1]	 欧拉尼	 12.7%	 康德拉	 6.8%
3	 742604	特利	 Interieur	 62	 [	 3]	 洛瑟特 -3.5	0.0%	 利尼尔	 17.3%
4	 133142	贝尼凯尔	Beni Khiar (fr)	 61.5	 [	12]	 杰尔曼 -3.5	6.1%	 利尼尔	 17.3%
5	 504313	艾德玛拉	Ad Merajj (fr)	 61.5	 [	 7]	 安吉斯 -2.5	0.0%	 赫侬	 4.8%
6	 012125	法国天使	French Pegasus	 61.5	 [	10]	 鲍威尔 -3.5	17.6%	 高文	 14.2%
7	 410310	欧卡蒙迪	Ocamonte	 59.5	 [	 8]	 卡夫雷	 8.7%	 佛尔兹	 9.1%
8	 216670	伊达赫	 Idaho James (fr)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 瓦尔	 17.9%	 舒格鲍	 15.0%
9	 628420	肯查尔	 Kenzal (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 佛乐斯	 4.1%	 弗雷西	 7.3%
10	 544005	高瓦奈	 Gouvernail (fr)	 54.5	 [	11]	 卡拉图	 8.6%	 佩瑞特	 10.6%
11	 002060	卡尔莫	 Karmoutcho (fr)	 54.5	 [	13]	 杜利尔	 5.3%	 佩瑞特	 10.6%
12	 420037	萨马盖斯	 Samagace Du Vivien (fr)	 53.5	 [	 4]	 尼克 -1.5	 6.1%	 艾拉德	 2.4%
13	 331302	布朗布鲁	Blanc Bleu (fr)	 53.5	 [	 2]	 佛罗斯	 6.4%	 克迪尔	 11.7%
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佳选 	 威池 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 2	伊美达

	 1	 洛米罗

	 5	 艾德玛拉

	13	布朗布鲁

2	 伊美达	 100%
13	 布朗布鲁	 67%
6	 法国天使	 50%
12	 萨马盖斯	 33%
9	 肯查尔	 33%

赛事预览: 伊美达 表现令人瞩目，今有机会雄风再现。 洛米罗 降级作战没有问题。 艾德玛拉 

不失为此赛程危险分子之一。 布朗布鲁 实力优秀，今不容忽略。

第 12场	 10:35 PM	($23000)	 					    克莱福庭	-- 2200公尺
1	 996	迪拉查	 Dilaza (ire)	 59	 [	 9]	 苏铭伦	 18.6%	 杜诚高	 13.2%
2	 4072	杰拉杜斯	Gerardus (fr)	 58.5	 [	10]	 维隆 -1.5	 9.3%	 尼基	 4.8%
3	 09368	吉尔护卫	Zilcover (fr)	 58.5	 [	12]	 巴切洛	 14.0%	 布尼斯	 8.3%
4	 683	紫夜	 Indigo Night (fr)	 58.5	 [	 8]	 德莫洛	 14.3%	 里格尔	 7.4%
5	 960215	协奏曲	 Concerto (fr)	 57.5	 [	 1]	 纪仁安	 15.9%	 布兰德	 14.6%
6	 00	约克小镇	York Town (fr)	 57.5	 [	11]	 杜博特 -1.5	4.0%	 马希尔	 4.8%
7	 86	索尔达	 Ami Soledad (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 罗斯尔 -1.5	10.8%	 杜波斯	 11.6%
8	 08700	普里斯卡	Prisca (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 哈尔东	 6.3%	 卡勒里	 5.7%
9	 280528	特雷快车	Treize Chope (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 范丁 -2.5	 0.0%	 卡尼	 0.0%
10	 045147	阿卡缇伊	Akhatiyi (fr)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 巴米高	 17.8%	 彭塔	 13.6%
11	 984908	希尼查	 Ceniza (ire)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 曼迪扎	 9.8%	 西桑迪	 11.1%
12	 780852	利欧纳玛	Lionel De Mars (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 帕考特 -1.5	12.7%	 艾斯库德	9.1%
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佳选 	 克莱福庭 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
	 5	协奏曲

	11	希尼查

	 2	 杰拉杜斯

	10	阿卡缇伊

9	 特雷快车	 33%

赛事预览: 协奏曲 于此场合有望力撼群驹。 希尼查 凭理想状态能争得一席之位。 杰拉杜斯 有

机会令人惊艳。 阿卡缇伊 上阵此赛程状态可取，有望争得位置。

法国顶级赛事
星期五
5-8-2022
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